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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 494 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff ( Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazette) 
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Tariff 
Item No. 

32.09.001 

32.12.009 
34.02.000 

34.02.000 

37.08.009 
38.19.001 

38.19.079 
39.01.005 

39.02.025 
40.10.008} 
40.10.009 

55.09.012 
59.17 .039 
Chapter 60 

Chapter 61 

69.09.009 

70.20.011 

70.20.051 

70.20.081 

73.20.021 

Goods 

Duracote, peculiar to use as a cold end treatment 
of glass containers 

Daraseal 5937-E-500 .. .. .. . . 
Aerosol products, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use, only in emulsion polymerisation and/ or 
as pigment wetting agents 

Products, as may be approved, when imported in 
bulk and not being soaps or containing soap: 

Approved: 
Diadavin SW . . . . .. .. 
Emulsifier WS .. .. .. . . 
Lutensol A.T. 25 .. . . .. 
Manro MA 35 . . .. .. .. 
Perlankrol FD 63 .. .. .. 
Product KE 679 N, a foaming agent for gypsum 

wallboard 
Tetrapol LT 2227 .. .. .. 

Kissel and Wolf photo-sensitive emulsions .. 
Refractory cements and mortars, viz: . . .. 

Ankerfrit NX 95 magnesite hearth . . .. 
Palegal SF .. .. . . .. .. 
(A) Liquids, pastes, solutions and emulsions: . . 

Astacio finish PUD .. .. . . 
Durez 12603 . . .. .. .. 

Primal E-711 .. . . .. .. 
Habasit TS 5 and TS 55 belting, when declared by 

a manufacturer for use by him, only in making 
spindle tapes 

Cotton blowing wrappers . . . . .. 
Coloured stitched mop sections .. .. 
Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and 

sizes, as may be approved by the Minister: 
Approved: 

Size Not 
Garments Exceeding 

Gowns 
Loose flowing garment 76 cm length 
May be suitably 

embroidered for 
christening 

Babies' and young infants' clothing of kinds and 
sizes, as may be approved by the Minister: 

Approved: 
Size Not 

Garments Exceeding 
Gowns 

Loose flowing garment 76 cm length 
May be suitably 

embroidered for 
christening 

Porcelain grinding balls, peculiar for use in glaze 
grinding mills 

Refrasil yarn, peculiar for use as industrial high 
temperature insulation 

Refrasil tape and sleeving, peculiar for use as 
industrial high temperature insulation 

Refrasil cloth, peculiar for use as industrial high 
temperature insulation 

Stainless steel tube tee sections, under 102mm 
diameter, unscrewed (Butt weld type) 

I 
Rates of Duty Effective 

Part Con-

I 

II cession 
Normal Pref. Ref. Code From To• 

Free Free 99 917285J 1/5/81 30/6/84 

Free Free 99 900657F 1/8/80 30/9/84 
Free Free 15 103411B 1/7/78 30/6/84 

Free Free 15 

900620G 1/12/80 30/9/83 
900664] 1/5/81 30/9/84 
900663L 1/5;81 30;9/84 
917300F 1/8/78 30/9/85 
917282D 1/5/81 30/6/87 
916918A 1/5/81 30/6/87 

917308A 1/5/81 30/6/87 
Free Free 99 900643F 1/5/81 30/9/83 
Fret Free 99 

917298L 1/7/81 31/3/86 
Free Free 15 916920C 1/5/81 30/6/87 
Free .. 

916904A 1/5/81 30/6/87 
917312K 1/1/81 31/3/87 

Free .. 916919K 1/5/81 30/6/87 
Free Free 99 107684B 1/7/78 31/3/84 

Free Free 15 900623A 1/1/81 30/9/83 
Free Free 99 201594D 1/7/80 31/3/85 
Free Free 99 

205670E 1/7/80 31/3/84 

Free Free 99 

205674H 1/7/80 31/3/84 

Free Free 99 917297B 1/7/81 30/6/84 

Free Free 99 916903C 1/5/81 30/6/83 

Free Free 99 916900J 1/5/81 30/6/83 

Free Free 99 916902E 1/5/81 30/6/83 

Free .. 900633J 1/5/81 30/9/83 


